Furnace and Heat Pump Replacement 2024 Bid Opening Held at the Town Hall

Present:	
Councilpersons:	Rick Gero, Leanna Welch
Town Clerk:	Erica Hedden
Also Present:	Ethan Thompson, Jason Tyler

Deputy Supervisor Rick Gero called the Bid Opening to order at 1:00 P.M. with a salute to the Flag.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Undersigned, on behalf of the Town of Schroon, will accept sealed bids at the Town of Schroon Town Hall until 1:00 P.M. on April 30, 2024 for Furnace and Heat Pump Replacement.

The bids shall be opened publicly and read aloud on April 30, 2024 at 1:00 P.M. at the Schroon Town Hall, 15 Leland Ave, Schroon Lake NY, 12870.

Bids may be mailed or delivered to: Town of Schroon, 15 Leland Ave, P.O. Box 578, Schroon Lake NY 12870

All bids submitted in response to this notice shall be marked "SEALED BID – FURNACE AND HEAT PUMP REPLACEMENT" clearly on the outside of the envelope with the name and address of the bidder.

Please contact the Town Clerk at (518) 532-7737 ex 12 for additional information concerning the bidding. Specifications and standard proposals for the proposed work may be obtained at the above address or electronically upon request.

Town of Schroon affirmatively states that in regard to any contract entered into pursuant to these instructions, without regard to race, color, sex, religion, age, national origin, disability, sexual preference or Vietnam Era veteran status, disadvantaged and minority or women-owned business enterprises will be afforded equal opportunity to submit bids in response hereto.

Dated: March 28th 2024

Erica Hedden

Town Clerk

Town Of Schroon

Furnace and Heat Pump Replacement 2024 Bid Opening Held at the Town Hall

Bid Opening:

Town Clerk reported that bids were duly advertised on 04/04/2024 for the Furnace and Heat Pump Replacement 2024.

One bid was received from the following

Name of Bidder

Address

Amount

Technical Building Services 12E Commerce Dr, Ballston Spa NY 12020 \$142,675.00

Deputy Supervisor Gero closed the bid opening at 1:10 P.M

Respectfully Submitted on 5/14/2024 by

<u>Erica Hedden</u> <u>Town Clerk</u>